
Van−020 [Notice of Hearing] (Rev. 06/14)

 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA,  SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re: Case No. 15−02741−TOM11
Walter Energy, Inc., et al. Chapter 11

EIN: 13−3429953

Debtor(s)

NOTICE OF HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held to consider and act upon the following:

44 − Debtor's Motion for an Order (A) Authorizing the Debtors to Assume a Restructuring Support Agreement and
(B) Granting Related Relief

Date:  Tuesday, August 18, 2015 Time:  10:00 AM

Location:  Robert S. Vance Federal Bldg, 1800 5th Ave No, Courtroom 3, Birmingham, AL 35203
           Attorneys should attend all scheduled hearings. If a conflict is known, the Court should be notified
immediately. Continuances of non−evidentiary hearings may be granted if all parties consent. Evidentiary hearings
will not be continued except for good cause shown. If there is a failure to attend a scheduled hearing, and the Court
has not been notified of the reason for the failure, the Court may enter appropriate orders. Attendance is not required
if a settlement has been reached as approved by all parties and filed with the Court by an attorney prior to the hearing
date.

Dated:   July 17, 2015 By:

Douglas E. Wedge, Chief Deputy Clerk
United States Bankruptcy Court

klt
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 1126−2 User: ltumlin Date Created: 7/17/2015

Case: 15−02741−TOM11 Form ID: van020 Total: 43

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
aty Patrick Darby             pdarby@babc.com
aty Albert Kass             ecfpleadings@kccllc.com
aty Benjamin Shaw Goldman             bgoldman@handarendall.com
aty Bill D Bensinger             bdbensinger@csattorneys.com
aty Clyde Ellis Brazeal, III             ebrazeal@joneswalker.com
aty D Christopher Carson             ccarson@burr.com
aty Daniel D Sparks             ddsparks@csattorneys.com
aty Glen Marshall Connor             gconnor@qcwdr.com
aty James Blake Bailey             jbailey@babc.com
aty Jay R. Bender             jbender@babc.com
aty Jennifer Brooke Kimble             jkimble@rumberger.com
aty Lindan J. Hill             lhill@gattorney.com
aty Marvin E. Franklin             mfranklin@najjar.com
aty Michael Leo Hall             mhall@burr.com
aty R. Scott Williams             swilliams@rumberger.com
aty Robert A Morgan             rmorgan@rosenharwood.com
aty Stephen B Porterfield             sporterfield@sirote.com
aty William (Will) Lee Thuston, Jr.             wlt@csattorneys.com

TOTAL: 18

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Walter Energy, Inc., et al.           3000 Riverchase Galleria           Suite 1700           Birmingham, AL 35244−2359
cr WHH Real Estate, LLC           c/o Daniel D. Sparks           505 20th Street North           Suite 1800           Birmingham,

AL 35203
cr Cowin & Company, Inc.           c/o Daniel D. Sparks           505 20th Street North           Suite 1800           Birmingham,

AL 35203
cr Nelson Brothers, LLC           c/o Daniel D. Sparks           505 20th Street North           Suite 1800           Birmingham,

AL 35203
ba J. Thomas Corbett           Bankruptcy Administrator           1800 5th Avenue North           Birmingham, AL 35203
cr United Mine Workers of America           c/o Sharon L. Levine           Lowenstein Sandler, LLP           65 Livingston

Avenue & 6 Becker Farm Rd           Roseland, NJ 07068
crcm Steering Committee           c/o Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP           One Bryant Park           Bank of America

Tower           New York, NY 10036−6745
intp Wilmington Trust, National Association           Corporate Capital Markets           50 South Sixth Street Ste

1290           Minneapolis, MN 55402
intp Scott Greissman           White & Case LLP           1155 Avenue of the Americas           New York, NY 10036
cr Alabama State Port Authority           c/o Benjamin S. Goldman, Esquire           2001 Park Place North           Suite

1200           Birmingham, AL 35203
cr Thompson Tractor Co., Inc.           c/o Benjamin S. Goldman, Esquire           2001 Park Place North           Suite

1200           Birmingham, AL 35203 UNITED STATES
cr Parker Towing Company, Inc.           c/o Benjamin S. Goldman, Esquire           2001 Park Place North           Suite

1200           Birmingham, AL 35203 UNITED STATES
cr RGGS Land & Minerals, LTD., L.P.           c/o Robert A. morgan           ROSN HARWOOD, kPA           2200 Jack

Warner Parkway, Suite 200           P. O. Box 2727           Tuscaloosa, AL 35403−2727
cr c/o Lindan J. Hill Birmingham Rail & Locomotive, Co., Inc.           Gordon, Dana & Gilmore, LLC           600

University Park Place           Suite 100           Birmingham, AL 35209
cr Arch Insurance Company           c/o C. Ellis Brazeal III           Jones Walker LLP           1819 5th Avenue

North           Suite 1100           Birmingham, AL 35203
cr Aspen American Insurance Company           c/o C. Ellis Brazeal III           Jones Walker LLP           1819 5th Avenue

North           Suite 1100           Birmingham, AL 35203
op Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC           Attn: James Le           2335 Alaska Ave.           El Segundo, CA 90245
cr Shook and Fletcher Supply Company, Inc.           c/o Stephen B. Porterfield           Sirote & Permutt, P.C.           2311

Highland Avenue S.           Birmingham, AL 35205
cr G. R. Harsh Jr., Real Estate Holdings, LLC           c/o Milton Harsh           110 Malaga Avenue           Homewood, AL

35209
intp Janine LaDouceur           264 Commerce Street           Hawthorne, NY 10532
cr Hager Oil Company, Inc.           c/o Marvin E. Franklin           Najjar Denaburg, P.C.           2125 Morris

Avenue           Birmingham, AL 35116
aty Ira Dizengoff           Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP           One Bryant Park           New York, NY 10036
aty James Savin           Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP           1333 New Hampshire Ave NW           Washington,

DC 20036
aty Kristine Manoukian           Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP           One Bryant Park           New York, NY 10036
smg Thomas Corbett           BA Birmingham           1800 5th Avenue North           Birmingham, AL 35203

TOTAL: 25
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